

Selfridges Selection Boxing Day hamper

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

**Please call 0207 318 3458 or email
hampers@selfridges.co.uk to speak with our
bespoke in-house service team to place your
order.**

Selfridges Selection Spiced Cherry Jam with Amaretto 340g

Ingredients

Sugar, Morello Cherries, Amaretto (4%), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves. Prepared with 50g Fruit per 100g/ Total Sugar Content 62g per 100g

Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

May also contain traces of: Other nuts

Palm Oil Free

Contains Alcohol

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1074/253

Fat (g) 0.0

of which Saturates (g) 0.0

Carbohydrate (g) 61.0

of which Sugars (g) 60.0

Fibre (g) 0.6

Protein (g) 0.0

Salt (g) 0.00

Typical Values Per (15g) Portion

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 162/38

Fat (g) 0.0

of which Saturates (g) 0.0

Carbohydrate (g) 9.2

of which Sugars (g) 9.0

Fibre (g) 0.1

Protein (g) 0.0

Salt (g) 0.00

Contains approx. 22 servings

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Produced in the UK for
Selfridges Retail Limited
400 Oxford Street
London W1A 1AB
selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection Spiced Fruit Chutney 250g

Ingredients

Brown Sugar, Bramley Apples (12%), Pears (12%), Plums (12%), Figs (12%), Balsamic Vinegar (9%), Onions, Orange Juice (6%), Sugar, Port (4%), Ginger, Salt, Orange Zest, Spices.

Allergen Information

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**
May contain traces of: Celery, Mustard

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)
Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 808/190
Fat (g) 1.0
of which Saturates (g) 0.1
Carbohydrate (g) 44.9
of which Sugars (g) 44.7
Fibre (g) 1.2
Protein (g) 0.7
Salt (g) 0.6

Typical Values Per 15g portion
Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 121/29
Fat (g) 0.2
of which Saturates (g) 0.0
Carbohydrate (g) 6.7
of which Sugars (g) 6.7
Fibre (g) 0.2
Protein (g) 0.1
Salt (g) 0.1

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Keep refrigerated once opened, consume within 4 weeks

Produced in Devon for
Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street
London W1A 1AB
selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g

Ingredients

Sugar, Butter (36%) (**Milk**, Salt), Cognac (9%)

Allergen Information

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 2114/507

Fat (g) 29.0

of which Saturates (g) 19.0

Carbohydrate (g) 55.0

of which Sugars (g) 55.0

Fibre (g) 0.0

Protein (g) 0.0

Salt (g) 0.67

Typical Values Per (15g) Portion

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 317/76

Fat (g) 4.4

of which Saturates (g) 2.9

Carbohydrate (g) 8.3

of which Sugars (g) 8.3

Fibre (g) 0.0

Protein (g) 0.0

Salt (g) 0.10

Contains approx. 14 portions

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 4 weeks

Produced in the UK, with ingredients from other countries, for

Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street

London W1A 1AB

selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection 15 Winter Orange Spice Infused Black Tea Bags 60g

Ingredients

China Black Tea (80%), Orange Peel (10%), Clove Buds, **Almonds**, Hibiscus (3%), Cornflower Petals, Sunflower Petals, Rum Flavouring, Walnut Flavouring, Cinnamon Flavouring, Christmas Cookie Flavouring

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

Blended and packed in the UK for
Selfridges Retail Limited
400 Oxford Street London W1A 1AB
selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection christmas pudding made with vine fruits, cider, rum, brandy, cherries and almonds 450g

Ingredients

Vine Fruits (28%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Sugar, Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (7%), Rum (5%), Brandy (5%), Shea Stearin, Glace Cherries (4%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chilean Flamed Raisins (4%), **Almonds** (3%), Water, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Molasses, Humectant: Glycerine, Fresh Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), **Coconut** Oil, Single Cream (**Milk**), Mixed Spice, Salt, **Yeast**, **Wheat** Protein, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifiers: E471 & E472e, Lemon Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid, Rapeseed Oil

Allergen Information

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of: other nuts

Contains alcohol. Palm oil free. Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1291/307

Fat (g) 7.8

of which Saturates (g) 3.4

Carbohydrate (g) 48.8

of which Sugars (g) 42.8

Fibre (g) 6.3

Protein (g) 4.8

Salt (g) 0.27

Typical Values Per 113g portion

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1452/345

Fat (g) 8.8

of which Saturates (g) 3.8
Carbohydrate (g) 54.9
of which Sugars (g) 48.2
Fibre (g) 7.1
Protein (g) 5.4
Salt (g) 0.30

Contains approx. 4 portions

Preparation Instructions

Remove outer packaging

To steam: Do not remove film lid. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 1 hour

Ensure water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry

To microwave: Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power: 750W/850W for 3 minutes

Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Keep refrigerated once opened, consume within 4 weeks

Produced in the UK for
Selfridges Retail Limited
400 Oxford Street
London W1A 1AB
selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection Cinnamon and Blond Chocolate Coated Almonds 325g

Ingredients

Caramelised Almonds (**Almonds (Nuts)**, Sugar) (48%), White Chocolate (48%) Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Whey (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Icing Sugar, Cinnamon

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Gluten, Egg and Sesame

Palm oil free

Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1720/414

Fat (g) 32.8
of which Saturates (g) 9.6
Carbohydrate (g) 19.9
of which Sugars (g) 16.9
Fibre (g) 4.8
Protein (g) 10.9
Salt (g) 0.09

Typical Values Per 25g portion

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 420/104

Fat (g) 8.2

of which Saturates (g) 2.4

Carbohydrate (g) 5.0

of which Sugars (g) 4.2

Fibre (g) 1.2

Protein (g) 2.7

Salt (g) 0.02

Contains approx. 13 portions

Storage Instructions

Once opened, store in a cool, dry place and consume within one month

Produced in Somerset, UK for
Selfridges Retail Limited
400 Oxford Street London W1A 1AB
selfridges.com

British Rosemary & Sea Salt Savoury Biscuits 100g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (**Milk**),
Sea Salt, Dried Rosemary

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of: Nuts

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1938/461

Fat (g) 15.6

of which Saturates (g) 9.7

Carbohydrate (g) 70.4

of which Sugars (g) 1.4

Fibre (g) 3.1

Protein (g) 8.1

Salt (g) 1.8

Typical Values Per Biscuit

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 89/21

Fat (g) 0.7

of which Saturates (g) 0.1

Carbohydrate (g) 3.2

of which Sugars (g) 0.1

Fibre (g) 0.1

Protein (g) 0.4

Salt (g) 0.08

Contains approx. 24 portions

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

Produced in the UK with ingredients from other countries, for

Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street London W1A 1AB

selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection Chianti

Product of Italy

Region Tuscany

Grape variety: Sangiovese

750ml

Selfridges Selection Sancerre

Product of France

Region: Loire Valley

Grape variety: Sauvignon blanc

750ml

Selfridges Selection naturally leavened italian cake made with salted caramel 1kg

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Salted Caramel (26%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Whole **Milk** Powder, Butter (**Milk**), Salt), Butter (**Milk**), **Egg** Yolk, Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Yeast (**Wheat** Flour, Water), Italian Honey, **Milk**, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Salt, Natural Flavouring: Vanilla Pods

Allergen Information

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of: nuts, soya

Contains alcohol. Palm oil free. Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional information

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1634/390

Fat (g) 19.5

of which Saturates (g) 8.8

Carbohydrate (g) 47.8

of which Sugars (g) 30.9

Fibre (g) 0.8

Protein (g) 5.5

Salt (g) 0.6

Typical Values Per 80g portion

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1307/312

Fat (g) 15.6

of which Saturates (g) 7.0

Carbohydrate (g) 38.2

of which Sugars (g) 24.7

Fibre (g) 0.6

Protein (g) 4.4

Salt (g) 0.5

Contains approx. 12 portions

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an air-tight container and consume within 1 week

Produced in the UK for
Selfridges Retail Limited
400 Oxford Street
London W1A 1AB
selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection Potted Stilton 200g

Ingredients

Pasteurised Cow's **milk**

% in Recipe 97.98 Country of Origin United Kingdom

Salt

% in Recipe 2 Country of Origin United Kingdom

Microbial Rennet

% in Recipe 0.01 Country of Origin Other

Dairy Cultures

% in Recipe 0.001 Country of Origin Other

Mould Cultures

% in Recipe 0.001 Country of Origin Other

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1700 per 100g / 510 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 410 per 100g / 123 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35 per 100g / 10.5 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Fat (g) 35 per 100g / 10.5 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.0 per 100g / 6.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Declared on Pack No Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Protein (g) No per 100g / 7.1 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Salt (g) 2.0 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data McCance & Widdowsons Composition of Food

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Instructions for use

Product is ready to eat as supplied

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Waxed Cheddar Truckle

Ingredients

Pasteurised Cow's **milk**

% in Recipe 99.6 Country of Origin United Kingdom

Salt

% in Recipe 0.2 Country of Origin United Kingdom

Rennet (Vegetarian)

% in Recipe 0.1 Country of Origin Other

Starter Culture

% in Recipe 0.1 Country of Origin Other

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1725 per 100g / 1725 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 416 per 100g / 416 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.9 per 100g / 34.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Fat (g) 34.9 per 100g / 34.9 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7 per 100g / 21.7 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Fibre (g) 0.0 per 100g

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Protein (g) No per 100g / 25.4 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Salt (g) 1.8 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data Theoretical

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Instructions for use

Product is ready to eat as supplied

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Wiltshire Ham 900g

Ingredients

British Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar; Preservatives: Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite;
Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate

Product Claims

Suitable For

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 716 per 100g / 716 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 171 per 100g / 171 Per Portion

Fat (g) 6.6 per 100g / 6.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.3 per 100g / 2.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) - per 100g

Protein (g) 27.1 per 100g / 27.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.87 per 100g / 1.87 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Scottish Smoked Salmon 100g

Ingredients

Salmon (99%), Rock Salt, Oak Smoke

Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Contains Fish, Sulphur Dioxide

Product Claims

Suitable for

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 703 per 100g

Energy - kcal 168 per 100g

Fat (g) 5.5 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.8 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) trace per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) trace per 100g

Fibre (g) – trace per 100g

Protein (g) 29.5 per 100g

Salt (g) 3.3 per 100g

Country of Origin

Produced in London UK, with Scottish Salmon for Selfridges Retail Limited